TABLE 6 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Class of Worker

January 2011 and January 2012

Class of Worker

January 2012

January 2011

Philippines
Number (in thousands)

Total

Wage and salary workers
Worked for private household
Worked for private establishment
Worked for government and government-controlled
corporation
Worked with pay on own family-operated
farm or business

Self-employed without any paid employee
Employer in own family-operated farm or business

Worked without pay on own
family-operated farm or business

37,334

100.0
55.3
5.3
41.6
8.2
0.3
29.5

3.5

11.6

36,293

100.0
54.7
5.3
40.9
8.1
0.3
30.4

3.6

11.3

Source: National Statistics Office, January 2011 and January 2012 Labor Force Survey



