TABLE 6 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Class of Worker January 2011 and January 2012

Class of Worker	January 2012	January 2011
Philippines Number (in thousands)	37,334	36,293
Total	100.0	100.0
Wage and salary workers	55.3	54.7
Worked for private household	5.3	5.3
Worked for private establishment Worked for government and government-controlled	41.6	40.9
corporation Worked with pay on own family-operated	8.2	8.1
farm or business	0.3	0.3
Self-employed without any paid employee	29.5	30.4
Employer in own family-operated farm or business	3.5	3.6
Worked without pay on own family-operated farm or business	11.6	11.3

Source: National Statistics Office, January 2011 and January 2012 Labor Force Survey